REVISED December 18, 2018

ST JAMES PARISH
Schedule Sept to Dec 2018

Date Sept 2 Twenty Second Sunday in Ordinary Time Long Weekend
READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIANS EUCHARISTIC
MINISTERS
Nella Sam Susanne Richard
5 PM Barb Al
8:30 Helen Joey Bill Anne Ray
AM Amy Frank
(choir at OLOV)
Marlene Steve Mark
7 PM Clara Russ
Date Sept 9 Twenty Third Sunday in Ordinary Time
READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIANS EUCHARISTIC
MINISTERS
Rita Adrien Barb Joe Brenda
5PM Eva Dennis
8:30 Kaitlyn David D Paul Pat
AM Frances Joey
Jean Allan Kevin
7 PM Jo Anne John
Date Sept 16 Twenty Fourth Sunday in Ordinary Time
READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIANS EUCHARISTIC
MINISTERS
Diane Sam Susanne Xanne
5 PM Audrey Dennis
8:30 Georgette David E Choir Ivan & Jana
AM Amy Frank
Ian & Kelly Russ Stephanie Bernadette
7 PM Alan
Date Sept 23 Twenty Fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time
READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIANS EUCHARISTIC
MINISTERS
Ralph Al Barb Joe Cecil
5PM Sheridon Adrien
8:30 Helen Frank Bill Anne Michael
AM Deb David D
Gerard John Mark
7 PM Louise Steve
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Date September 30

Twenty Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time

READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIANS EUCHARISTIC
MINISTERS
Nella Sam Susanne Brenda
5 PM Eva Adrien
8:30 Frances Joey Bill Anne Cecil
AM Kaitlyn Frank
7:00 Sheridon Russ Tony
PM Louise John
Date October 7 Twenty Seventh Sunday in Ordinary Time Thanksgivin
READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIANS EUCHARISTIC
MINISTERS
Marlene Al Barb Joe Xanne
5 PM Diane Nick
8:30 Georgette David E Bill Anne Michael
AM Deb David D
Emma Allan
7 PM Clara Steve
Date October 14 Twenty Eighth Sunday in Ordinary Time
READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIANS EUCHARISTIC
MINISTERS
Barb Harry Barb Joe Richard
5PM Rita Sam
8:30 Amy Joey Paul Pat
AM Jeanette David E
Gerard Steve Stephanie Bernadette
7 PM Louise John
Date October 21 Twenty Ninth Sunday in Ordinary Time
READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIANS EUCHARISTIC
2" collection MINISTERS
Helen Adrien Susanne Ray
5 PM Audrey Nick
8:30 Kaitlyn David D Choir Ivan & Jana
AM Jean Frank
Ian & Kelly Allan Kevin
7 PM Russ
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Date October 28

Thirtieth Sunday in Ordinary Time

READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIAN EUCHARISTIC
2" collection MINISTERS.
Eva Harry Susanne Cecil
5 PM Ralph Dennis
8:30 Georgette David E Mel Anne Xanne
AM Amy Frank
7 PM Sheridon Steve Paul
Jo Anne Russ
Date November 4 Thirty-First Sunday in Ordinary Time
READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIAN EUCHARISTIC
2" collection MINISTERS.
Barb Dennis Barb Joe Brenda
5 PM Gerard Sam
8:30 Frances Joey Tony Michael
AM Deb David E
(choir at OLOV)
7 PM Ian Allan Mark
Kelly John

Date November 11

Thirty Second Sunday in Ordinary Time

2nd Collection

READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIAN EUCHARISTIC
2nd MINISTERS.
Rita Harry Susanne Richard
5 PM Clara Al
8:30 Jean Frank Mark Pat
AM Marlene David D
Darlene Allan Paul
7 PM Jeanette Steve

Date November 18

Thirty Third Sunday in Ordinary Time

2" collection

READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIAN EUCHARISTIC
2" collection MINISTERS.
Helen Dennis Barb Joe Ray
5 PM Ralph Nick
8:30 Georgette David E Choir Ivan & Jana
AM Frances Joey T
Louise Russ Stephanie Kevin
7 PM Eva John
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Date November 25 Christ the King

2nd Collection

READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIAN EUCHARISTIC
MINISTERS.
Nella Sam Susanne Xanne
5 PM Jo Anne Al
8:30 Kaitlyn Frank Mel Anne Cecil
AM Jeanette David D
Marlene Russ Paul
7 PM Louise Allan
Date December 2 15t Sunday of Advent Year C
READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIAN EUCHARISTIC
MINISTERS.
Eva Barb Joe
5 PM Audrey
8:30 Deb Joey Tony Michael
AM Georgette David E
7 PM Gerard John Stephanie Bernadette
Louise Steve
Date December 9 2nd Sunday of Advent
READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIAN EUCHARISTIC
MINISTERS.
Barb Nick Susanne Richard
5PM Joanne Harry
8:30 Amy David D Bill Anne Pat
AM Jean Frank F
7 PM Jeanette Russ Paul
Darlene John
Date December 16 3™ Sunday of Advent
READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIAN EUCHARISTIC
MINISTERS.
Nella Dennis Barb Joe Ray
5 PM Ralph Sam
8:30 Frances Frank Choir Ivan & Jana
AM Emma Joey
Kelly Steve Kevin
7 PM Ian Allan
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Date December 23 4th Sunday of Advent

READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIANS EUCHARISTIC
MINISTERS
5 PM Diane Adrien Susanne
Joanne Harry
8:30 Amy Joey Mel Anne
am Marlene David
7 PM Sheridon Russ Steph Bernadette
Clara John
Date December 24/25 Christmas Mass (Monday/Tuesday)
READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIANS EUCHARISTIC
MINISTERS
8:00 Audrey Sam Justin Richard
pm Barb Adrien
10:00 Marlene Nick Barb Joe Dave L
pm Jeanette Harry
8:00 Gerard David D Mel Anne Sharon
am Georgette David E Bill
(25™)
Date December 30t The Holy Family
READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIANS EUCHARISTIC
MINISTERS
5 PM Ralph Al Susanne
Eva Dennis
8:30 Deb Joey Bill Anne
am Jean Frank
7 PM Ian Steve Paul
Kelly Allan
Date December 315t/Jan 15t (New Year’'s Mass- Monday/Tuesday
READERS USHERS CANTOR MUSICIANS EUCHARISTIC
MINISTERS
5 PM Diane Sam Barb Joe Brenda
Nella Adrien
8:30 Frances David E Tony Michael
am Emma Frank
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If you are unable to meet your scheduled time for your ministry, please make
your best effort to find a replacement or switch with someone. If you are unable

to H
-
MUSICIANS

Justin Sharma

Paul Rossetti

Anne Kelly

Ann Morrison
Susanne Niedballa
Barbara Wrobel
Kevin Schmaltz
Bernadette O’'Donnell

LECTORS

Nella Banducci
Emma Brooks
Helen Donovan
Jean Hagel

Barb Scargill
Kaitlyn Budgen
Marlene Sokol
Darlene Telford
Gerard Kampman
Ian & Kelly Wilson
Deb Faris Gernat
Georgette Elrick

EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS

Sharon Munro
Ray Donovan
Pat Dorigo
Cecil Schmidt
Xanne Musick

USHERS

Sam Banducci
Al Schnyder
David Durand
Adrian Robert
Allan Parent
Russell Niehaus
Dennis Bolan
Nick Shaigec

[Type here]

Saint James Ministries

778-212-7350

550-6678
542-0021
545-2875
545-1174
558-0760
549-6831
938-5022

545-6664
542-2008
545-2640
542-2120
542-4975
558-3445
545-8667
542-8690
260-4064
503-5426
542-7200
503-0926

549-1656
545-2640
545-5056
545-1800
558-9987

545-6664
542-4445
542-0471
542-6345
558-0441
545-4647
558-1922
545-4301

CANTOR

Stephanie Willock
Mark Langer

Bill Balcaen

Mel Maglio

Tony Janssen
Albert Zelaney

Jeanette Lafont
Rita Eng
Audrey Fedyniak
Diane Leflour
Ralph Hounslow
Clara Tees
Joanne Taylor
Frances Toolsie
Louise Mullen
Sheridon Fraser
Eva Frolek

Amy Curtis

Michael Gernat
Richard Hovan
Ivan & Jana Hysek
Brenda Milcetic

Stephen Campbell
Joey Toolsie
Harry Doyle
Frank Flasch
John Toporchak Jr
David Elrick

find a replacement, please let Father Peter know ASAP. Thank you.

309-9961
919-8553
545-2199
545-2852
542-0484
549-1066

545-6799
558-8396
545-5190
545-7656
545-5857
542-3009
558-0242
542-0875
545-8507
306-6655
309-9713
503-3812

542-7200
558-0782
545-4256

778-475-1402

542-1002
542-0875
549-7076
545-5907
542-0996
503-0936



